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Indicator 1-3/2012 1-12/2012 1-3/2013
Index 1-3/2013

to 1-3/2012
Share 1-3/2013

in 1-12/2012

CZK ´000 CZK ´000 CZK ´000

Contractual insurance in Czech Republic total  30 099 343  113 734 016  30 234 163 100,4 26,6

Life insurance  11 447 576  46 273 669  11 649 370 101,8 25,2

              current premiums  10 828 272  43 555 118  11 012 025 101,7 25,3

              single payment total*   619 304  2 718 550   637 345 102,9 23,4
              in which: single payment insurance linked with an existing policy paid
                               on a current basis (pre-payments, extraordinary premiums …)

  193 895   700 808   188 983 97,5 27,0

                               separate single paid total (including return deposit)   422 500  1 999 809   444 915 105,3 22,2

Non-Life Insurance**  18 651 767  67 460 347  18 584 793 99,6 27,5

direct insurance  18 494 524  66 806 705  18 460 033 99,8 27,6

indirect insurance (total inward reinsurance)   969 927  3 368 185   944 904 97,4 28,1

MTPL  5 384 531  19 230 275  5 253 476 97,6 27,3

motor hull insurance  3 638 149  14 469 913  3 647 594 100,3 25,2

industry and business cl. 5–6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 (without workers' compensation)  5 780 722  18 151 474  5 771 744 99,8 31,8

Contractual insurance outside Czech Republic total   409 428  1 586 710   778 163 190,1 49,0

Ex lege insurances  total  1 699 572  6 408 094  1 771 927 104,3 27,7

Premiums  total  32 208 343  121 728 820  32 784 253 101,8 26,9

pcs pcs pcs

Number of contracts in portfolio total  25 353 371  25 615 467  25 639 087 101,1 100,1

Life Insurance 6 428 744 6 369 473 6 324 919 98,4 99,3

Non-Life Insurance 18 924 627 19 245 994 19 314 168 102,1 100,4

            MTPL 6 589 745 6 699 426 6 715 483 101,9 100,2

            industry and business cl. 5–6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13 (without workers' compensation) 808 527 807 924 814 043 100,7 100,8

CZK ´000 CZK ´000 CZK ´000

New business in life insurance total  7 985 278  31 764 861  7 109 030 89,0 22,4

in which: current premiums contracts 2 013 779 8 406 863 1 885 848 93,6 22,4

                 single payment total 5 971 498 23 357 997 5 223 182 87,5 22,4
                 in which: single payment insurance linked with an existing policy paid on 
                                  a current basis (pre-payments, extraordinary premiums …)

1 534 694 5 706 530 1 624 192 105,8 28,5

                                  separate single paid total (including return deposit) 4 437 788 17 651 467 3 598 990 81,1 20,4

pcs pcs pcs

New business in life insurance total   237 544   966 173   219 456 92,4 22,7

in which: current premiums 215 147 887 522 205 860 95,7 23,2

                 separate single paid total (including return deposit) 21 227 78 377 13 495 63,6 17,2

* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years
** without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Summary data
1-3/2013
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Total 
(CZK ´000)

Share
(%)

Non-Life*
(CZK ´000)

Share
(%)

Life**
(CZK ´000)

Share
(%)

1 ČP  7 460 560 24,7  4 816 659 25,9  2 643 901 22,7
2 KOOP  6 386 544 21,1  4 800 827 25,8  1 585 717 13,6
3 ALLIANZ  2 605 216 8,6  1 881 573 10,2   723 642 6,2
4 GENERALI  2 307 421 7,6  1 546 569 8,3   760 852 6,5
5 ČSOBP  1 888 726 6,2  1 138 798 6,1   749 927 6,4
6 ČPP  1 546 447 5,1  1 230 844 6,6   315 603 2,7
7 PČS  1 507 751 5,0   33 254 0,2  1 474 497 12,7
8 UNIQA  1 408 206 4,7  1 110 854 6,0   297 352 2,6
9 ING  1 227 196 4,1  1 227 196 10,5

10 METLIFE   659 076 2,2   41 746 0,2   617 329 5,3
11 CARDIF   557 222 1,8   487 487 2,6   69 735 0,6
12 KP   532 437 1,8   144 292 0,8   388 145 3,3
13 AXA - ŽP   386 753 1,3   15 072 0,1   371 681 3,2
14 AEGON   285 501 0,9   285 501 2,5
15 TRIGLAV   189 910 0,6   189 910 1,0
16 AXA   179 245 0,6   179 245 1,0
17 SLAVIA   175 039 0,6   175 039 0,9
18 HDI   142 045 0,5   142 045 0,8
19 HVP   129 132 0,4   127 316 0,7   1 817 0,0
20 ČP ZDRAVÍ   116 391 0,4   116 391 0,6
21 WÜST   104 044 0,3   104 044 0,6
22 ERV   85 703 0,3   85 703 0,5
23 ERGO   78 484 0,3   30 296 0,2   48 188 0,4
24 D.A.S.   71 312 0,2   71 312 0,4
25 WÜST - ŽP   70 545 0,2   70 545 0,6
26 PVZP   60 243 0,2   60 243 0,3
27 MAXIMA   59 671 0,2   55 246 0,3   4 425 0,0
28 BASLER   13 317 0,0   13 317 0,1
29 ČKP    28 0,0    28 0,0

Total  30 234 163 100  18 584 793 100  11 649 370 100
* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members

Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

Contractual Premiums Written by Volume
1-3/2013

Insurance Company

** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years
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Total*
 (CZK ´000)

Share
(%)

1 ČP  4 816 659 25,9
2 KOOP  4 800 827 25,8
3 ALLIANZ  1 881 573 10,2
4 GENERALI  1 546 569 8,3
5 ČPP  1 230 844 6,6
6 ČSOBP  1 138 798 6,1
7 UNIQA  1 110 854 6,0
8 CARDIF   487 487 2,6
9 TRIGLAV   189 910 1,0

10 AXA   179 245 1,0
11 SLAVIA   175 039 0,9
12 KP   144 292 0,8
13 HDI   142 045 0,8
14 HVP   127 316 0,7
15 ČP ZDRAVÍ   116 391 0,6
16 WÜST   104 044 0,6
17 ERV   85 703 0,5
18 D.A.S.   71 312 0,4
19 PVZP   60 243 0,3
20 MAXIMA   55 246 0,3
21 METLIFE   41 746 0,2
22 PČS   33 254 0,2
23 ERGO   30 296 0,2
24 AXA - ŽP   15 072 0,1
25 ČKP    28 0,0

Total  18 584 793 100,0
* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members
Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

Non-Life Insurance –
Contractual Premiums Written by Volume

1-3/2013

Insurance Company
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Total*
 (CZK ´000)

Share
(%)

1 ČP  2 643 901 22,7
2 KOOP  1 585 717 13,6
3 PČS  1 474 497 12,7
4 ING  1 227 196 10,5
5 GENERALI   760 852 6,5
6 ČSOBP   749 927 6,4
7 ALLIANZ   723 642 6,2
8 METLIFE   617 329 5,3
9 KP   388 145 3,3

10 AXA - ŽP   371 681 3,2
11 ČPP   315 603 2,7
12 UNIQA   297 352 2,6
13 AEGON   285 501 2,5
14 WÜST - ŽP   70 545 0,6
15 CARDIF   69 735 0,6
16 ERGO   48 188 0,4
17 BASLER   13 317 0,1
18 MAXIMA   4 425 0,0
19 HVP   1 817 0,0

Total  11 649 370 100,0
* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years
Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

Life Insurance –
Contractual Premiums Written by Volume

1-3/2013

Insurance Company
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Total of which: Total of which:

MTPL
Motor hull 
insurance

Industry and 
Business

Current premiums Single payment
Linked with an 

existing policy paid 
on a current basis

Separate single 
paid

Workmen´s 
compensation

1 AEGON   285 501   285 501   271 659   13 842   13 772    70   285 501
2 ALLIANZ  2 605 216  1 881 573   548 816   582 945   545 681   723 642   680 263   43 379   6 816   36 563  2 605 216
3 AXA   179 245   179 245   134 548   35 579   179 245
4 AXA - ŽP   386 753   15 072   371 681   343 419   28 262   2 022   26 240   386 753
5 BASLER   13 317   13 317   13 141    176    176   13 317
6 CARDIF   557 222   487 487   69 735   66 288   3 447   557 222
7 ČKP    28    28    28    28
8 ČP  7 460 560  4 816 659  1 402 482   956 990  1 240 220  2 643 901  2 610 952   32 949   23 903   9 046   356 887  7 817 447
9 ČP ZDRAVÍ   116 391   116 391   116 391

10 ČPP  1 546 447  1 230 844   656 879   249 619   309 214   315 603   277 158   38 445   32 645   5 800  1 546 447
11 ČSOBP  1 888 726  1 138 798   388 424   238 709   272 927   749 927   696 120   53 807   25 130   28 677  1 888 726
12 D.A.S.   71 312   71 312   71 312
13 ERGO   78 484   30 296   48 188   47 455    733    733   78 484
14 ERV   85 703   85 703   20 458   85 703
15 GENERALI  2 307 421  1 546 569   399 044   244 879   642 162   760 852   755 912   4 940   4 454    486  2 307 421
16 HDI   142 045   142 045   145 665   142 045
17 HVP   129 132   127 316   17 787   7 479   59 086   1 817   1 817   129 132
18 ING  1 227 196  1 227 196  1 211 137   16 059   6 009   10 050  1 227 196
19 KOOP  6 386 544  4 800 827  1 169 567   947 737  2 144 467  1 585 717  1 511 959   73 758   38 387   35 371  1 415 040  7 801 584
20 KP   532 437   144 292   388 145   201 256   186 890    846   186 044   532 437
21 MAXIMA   59 671   55 246    17   58 753   4 425   4 425   59 671
22 METLIFE   659 076   41 746   617 329   612 830   4 500   2 060   2 439   659 076
23 PČS  1 507 751   33 254  1 474 497  1 353 632   120 865   29 566   91 300  1 507 751
24 PVZP   60 243   60 243   8 623    59   60 243
25 SLAVIA   175 039   175 039   103 965   10 837   26 676   175 039
26 TRIGLAV   189 910   189 910   118 460   40 360   32 729   189 910
27 UNIQA  1 408 206  1 110 854   246 786   312 650   272 651   297 352   284 094   13 258   2 617   10 641  1 408 206
28 WÜST   104 044   104 044   66 690   11 170    996   104 044
29 WÜST - ŽP   70 545   70 545   68 509   2 036    581   1 455   70 545

Total  30 234 163  18 584 793  5 253 476  3 647 594  5 7 71 744  11 649 370  11 012 025   637 345   188 983   444 915  1 771 927  32 006 090
* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members
** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years
Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

Non-Life*

Contractual Insurance (CZK ´000)

Premiums Written – Selected Items
1-3/2013

Ex lege 
insurances  

total (CZK ´000)
Insurance Company Life**

Premiums 
written total 
(CZK ´000)Total
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1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1 -3/2013 Index

1 ČP  7 750 668  7 460 560 96,3  4 990 996  4 816 659 96,5  2 759 672  2 643 901 95,8
2 KOOP  6 268 401  6 386 544 101,9  4 762 246  4 800 827 100,8  1 506 155  1 585 717 105,3
3 ALLIANZ  2 530 920  2 605 216 102,9  1 959 179  1 881 573 96,0   571 741   723 642 126,6
4 GENERALI  2 431 894  2 307 421 94,9  1 686 734  1 546 569 91,7   745 161   760 852 102,1
5 ČSOBP  1 924 014  1 888 726 98,2  1 108 120  1 138 798 102,8   815 894   749 927 91,9
6 ČPP  1 470 600  1 546 447 105,2  1 168 151  1 230 844 105,4   302 449   315 603 104,3
7 PČS  1 426 691  1 507 751 105,7   34 276   33 254 97,0  1 392 415  1 474 497 105,9
8 UNIQA  1 339 781  1 408 206 105,1  1 058 800  1 110 854 104,9   280 981   297 352 105,8
9 ING  1 233 253  1 227 196 99,5  1 233 253  1 227 196 99,5

10 METLIFE   693 084   659 076 95,1   52 867   41 746 79,0   640 217   617 329 96,4
11 CARDIF   558 055   557 222 99,9   494 023   487 487 98,7   64 032   69 735 108,9
12 KP   467 425   532 437 113,9   123 195   144 292 117,1   344 230   388 145 112,8
13 AXA - ŽP   435 586   386 753 88,8   12 246   15 072 123,1   423 340   371 681 87,8
14 AEGON   241 882   285 501 118,0   241 882   285 501 118,0
15 TRIGLAV   195 478   189 910 97,2   195 478   189 910 97,2
16 AXA   55 516   179 245 322,9   55 516   179 245 322,9
17 SLAVIA   171 077   175 039 102,3   171 077   175 039 102,3
18 HDI   112 431   142 045 126,3   112 431   142 045 126,3
19 HVP   137 086   129 132 94,2   135 073   127 316 94,3   2 013   1 817 90,2
20 ČP ZDRAVÍ   114 305   116 391 101,8   114 305   116 391 101,8
21 WÜST   82 532   104 044 126,1   82 532   104 044 126,1
22 ERV   81 309   85 703 105,4   81 309   85 703 105,4
23 ERGO   89 514   78 484 87,7   38 235   30 296 79,2   51 279   48 188 94,0
24 D.A.S.   68 147   71 312 104,6   68 147   71 312 104,6
25 WÜST - ŽP   61 663   70 545 114,4   61 663   70 545 114,4
26 PVZP   73 162   60 243 82,3   73 162   60 243 82,3
27 MAXIMA   74 036   59 671 80,6   73 656   55 246 75,0    380   4 425 1164,5
28 BASLER   10 820   13 317 123,1   10 820   13 317 123,1
29 ČKP    13    28 215,4    13    28 215,4

Total  30 099 343  30 234 163 100,4  18 651 767  18 584 793 99,6  11 447 576  11 649 370 101,8
* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members
** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years
Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

Non-Life*

Contractual Premiums Written (CZK ´000)

Contractual Premiums Written – Indices
1-3/2013

Total Life**Insurance Company
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1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1 -3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index

1 ČP  4 990 996  4 816 659 96,5  1 507 061  1 402 482 93,1  1 025 248   956 990 93,3  1 221 147  1 240 220 101,6
2 KOOP  4 762 246  4 800 827 100,8  1 237 239  1 169 567 94,5   957 232   947 737 99,0  2 069 683  2 144 467 103,6
3 ALLIANZ  1 959 179  1 881 573 96,0   580 257   548 816 94,6   578 205   582 945 100,8   617 491   545 681 88,4
4 GENERALI  1 686 734  1 546 569 91,7   445 298   399 044 89,6   244 914   244 879 100,0   777 906   642 162 82,6
5 ČPP  1 168 151  1 230 844 105,4   659 724   656 879 99,6   220 165   249 619 113,4   284 486   309 214 108,7
6 ČSOBP  1 108 120  1 138 798 102,8   390 736   388 424 99,4   232 852   238 709 102,5   262 655   272 927 103,9
7 UNIQA  1 058 800  1 110 854 104,9   232 048   246 786 106,4   303 574   312 650 103,0   268 731   272 651 101,5
8 CARDIF   494 023   487 487 98,7
9 TRIGLAV   195 478   189 910 97,2   131 296   118 460 90,2   34 760   40 360 116,1   30 022   32 729 109,0

10 AXA   55 516   179 245 322,9   43 700   134 548 307,9   6 858   35 579 518,8
11 SLAVIA   171 077   175 039 102,3   87 050   103 965 119,4   11 324   10 837 95,7   26 421   26 676 101,0
12 KP   123 195   144 292 117,1
13 HDI   112 431   142 045 126,3   114 051   145 665 127,7
14 HVP   135 073   127 316 94,3   16 717   17 787 106,4   7 162   7 479 104,4   67 217   59 086 87,9
15 ČP ZDRAVÍ   114 305   116 391 101,8
16 WÜST   82 532   104 044 126,1   53 392   66 690 124,9   6 344   11 170 176,1   1 716    996 58,1
17 ERV   81 309   85 703 105,4   22 272   20 458 91,9
18 D.A.S.   68 147   71 312 104,6
19 PVZP   73 162   60 243 82,3   8 840   8 623 97,5    22    59 268,2
20 MAXIMA   73 656   55 246 75,0    672    17 2,5   16 902   58 753 347,6
21 METLIFE   52 867   41 746 79,0
22 PČS   34 276   33 254 97,0
23 ERGO   38 235   30 296 79,2
24 AXA - ŽP   12 246   15 072 123,1
25 ČKP    13    28 215,4    13    28 215,4

Total  18 651 767  18 584 793 99,6  5 384 531  5 253 476 97,6  3 638 149  3 647 594 100,3  5 780 722  5 771 744 99,8
* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members
Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

Non-Life Insurance – Indices
1-3/2013

MTPL Motor Hull Insurance Industry and Business

Contractual Premiums Written (CZK ´000)

Total*Insurance Company
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1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1 -3/2013 Index

1 ČP  2 759 672  2 643 901 95,8  2 722 100  2 610 952 95,9   37 572   32 949 87,7
2 KOOP  1 506 155  1 585 717 105,3  1 424 990  1 511 959 106,1   81 165   73 758 90,9
3 PČS  1 392 415  1 474 497 105,9  1 278 886  1 353 632 105,8   113 529   120 865 106,5
4 ING  1 233 253  1 227 196 99,5  1 202 787  1 211 137 100,7   30 466   16 059 52,7
5 GENERALI   745 161   760 852 102,1   740 909   755 912 102,0   4 252   4 940 116,2
6 ČSOBP   815 894   749 927 91,9   706 404   696 120 98,5   109 490   53 807 49,1
7 ALLIANZ   571 741   723 642 126,6   545 150   680 263 124,8   26 591   43 379 163,1
8 METLIFE   640 217   617 329 96,4   636 152   612 830 96,3   4 065   4 500 110,7
9 KP   344 230   388 145 112,8   203 952   201 256 98,7   140 278   186 890 133,2

10 AXA - ŽP   423 340   371 681 87,8   405 986   343 419 84,6   17 354   28 262 162,9
11 ČPP   302 449   315 603 104,3   270 021   277 158 102,6   32 428   38 445 118,6
12 UNIQA   280 981   297 352 105,8   278 107   284 094 102,2   2 874   13 258 461,3
13 AEGON   241 882   285 501 118,0   230 712   271 659 117,7   11 170   13 842 123,9
14 WÜST - ŽP   61 663   70 545 114,4   58 052   68 509 118,0   3 612   2 036 56,4
15 CARDIF   64 032   69 735 108,9   61 123   66 288 108,5   2 909   3 447 118,5
16 ERGO   51 279   48 188 94,0   49 781   47 455 95,3   1 498    733 48,9
17 BASLER   10 820   13 317 123,1   10 766   13 141 122,1    54    176 326,9
18 MAXIMA    380   4 425 1164,5    380   4 425 1164,5
19 HVP   2 013   1 817 90,2   2 013   1 817 90,2

Total  11 447 576  11 649 370 101,8  10 828 272  11 012 025 101,7   619 304   637 345 102,9
* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years
Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

Insurance Company

Life Insurance – Indices
1-3/2013

Contractual Premiums Written (CZK ´000)

Total Current premiums Single Paid  Premiums*

Czech Insurance Association - 29. 4. 2013 8



1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1-3/2013 Index 1-3/2012 1 -3/2013 Index

1 KP   140 278   186 890 133,2   1 050    846 80,5   139 228   186 044 133,6
2 PČS   113 529   120 865 106,5   27 042   29 566 109,3   86 487   91 300 105,6
3 KOOP   81 165   73 758 90,9   38 597   38 387 99,5   42 567   35 371 83,1
4 ČSOBP   109 490   53 807 49,1   28 200   25 130 89,1   81 289   28 677 35,3
5 ALLIANZ   26 591   43 379 163,1   7 230   6 816 94,3   19 361   36 563 188,8
6 ČPP   32 428   38 445 118,6   27 916   32 645 116,9   4 512   5 800 128,5
7 ČP   37 572   32 949 87,7   30 036   23 903 79,6   7 536   9 046 120,0
8 AXA - ŽP   17 354   28 262 162,9   4 610   2 022 43,9   12 744   26 240 205,9
9 ING   30 466   16 059 52,7   10 164   6 009 59,1   20 301   10 050 49,5

10 AEGON   11 170   13 842 123,9   11 104   13 772 124,0    66    70 105,1
11 UNIQA   2 874   13 258 461,3   1 574   2 617 166,3   1 301   10 641 818,2
12 GENERALI   4 252   4 940 116,2   3 927   4 454 113,4    325    486 149,8
13 METLIFE   4 065   4 500 110,7   2 249   2 060 91,6   1 816   2 439 134,3
14 CARDIF   2 909   3 447 118,5
15 WÜST - ŽP   3 612   2 036 56,4    98    581 590,4   3 513   1 455 41,4
16 ERGO   1 498    733 48,9    44   1 454    733 50,4
17 BASLER    54    176 326,9    54    176 326,9

Total   619 304   637 345 102,9   193 895   188 983 97,5   422 500   444 915 105,3
* single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years
Note: Cross-border business under FOS not included

linked with an existing policy
paid on a current basis

separate single paid total
(including return deposit)

Life Insurance – Single Paid Contractual Premiums
1-3/2013

Single Paid Contractual Premiums* (CZK ´000) 

TotalInsurance Company
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Contractual insurance in Czech 
Republic total* **

(CZK ´000) 

Contractual insurance outside Czech 
Republic total* ** 

(CZK ´000) 

1 ČP  7 460 560   337 578
2 KOOP  6 386 544    
3 ALLIANZ  2 605 216   6 230
4 GENERALI  2 307 421    
5 ČSOBP  1 888 726    
6 ČPP  1 546 447    
7 PČS  1 507 751    
8 UNIQA  1 408 206    100
9 ING  1 227 196    

10 METLIFE   659 076    
11 CARDIF   557 222    
12 KP   532 437   13 522
13 AXA - ŽP   386 753   327 646
14 AEGON   285 501    
15 TRIGLAV   189 910    
16 AXA   179 245   93 087
17 SLAVIA   175 039    
18 HDI   142 045    
19 HVP   129 132    
20 ČP ZDRAVÍ   116 391    
21 WÜST   104 044    
22 ERV   85 703    
23 ERGO   78 484    
24 D.A.S.   71 312    
25 WÜST - ŽP   70 545    
26 PVZP   60 243    
27 MAXIMA   59 671    
28 BASLER   13 317    
29 ČKP    28    

Total  30 234 163   778 163
* without non-life premiums ceded to the ČAP members
** single premiums recalculated on the basis of 10 years

Insurance Company

Contractual Premiums Written – Cross-border Busines s
1-3/2013
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List of abbreviations

Abbreviation

AEGON AEGON Pojišťovna, a.s.

ALLIANZ Allianz pojišťovna, a.s.

AXA AXA pojišťovna a.s.

AXA - ŽP AXA životní pojišťovna a.s.

BASLER Basler Lebensversicherungs-AG, pobočka pro ČR

CARDIF BNP Paribas Cardif Pojišťovna, a.s.

ČKP Česká kancelář pojistitelů

ČPP Česká podnikatelská pojišťovna, a.s.

ČP Česká pojišťovna a.s.

ČP ZDRAVÍ Česká pojišťovna ZDRAVÍ a.s.

ČSOBP ČSOB Pojišťovna, a. s., člen holdingu ČSOB

D.A.S. D.A.S. pojišťovna právní ochrany,a.s.

ERGO ERGO pojišťovna a.s.

ERV ERV pojišťovna a.s.

EGAP Exportní garanční a pojišťovací společnost,a.s.

GP Generali Pojišťovna a.s.

HVP Hasičská vzájemná pojišťovna, a.s.

HDI HDI Versicherung AG, OS

ING ING Životní pojišťovna N.V., pobočka pro Českou republiku

KOOP Komerční pojišťovna, a.s.

KP Kooperativa, pojišťovna, a.s.

MAXIMA MAXIMA pojišťovna, a.s.

METLIFE MetLife pojišťovna a.s.

PČS Pojišťovna České spořitelny, a.s.

PVZP Pojišťovna VZP, a.s.

SLAVIA Slavia pojišťovna a.s.

TRIGLAV Triglav pojišťovna,a.s.

UNIQA UNIQA pojišťovna, a.s.

WÜST Wüstenrot pojišťovna a.s.

WÜST - ŽP Wüstenrot, životní pojišťovna, a.s.

Czech Insurance Association - 29. 4. 2013 11



Czech Insurance Association, Na Pankráci 1724/129, 140 00  Praha 4

Tel.: + 420 222350150 Fax.: + 420 221413400

e-mail: info@cap.cz
www.cap.cz


